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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

MUHAMMAD ALI 

IRFAN QADIR 

MUHAMMAD AHMED IJAZ 

MUHAMMAD ALI AHMAD SHEIKH 

ZAHID HUSSAIN 

AAMIR HUSSAIN 

AON MUZAMMIL IQBAL 

FAISAL KARIM 

MOHAMMAD TALLAL ABDULLAH 

MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ 

HAIDER AYAZ 

MUHAMMAD AUZAIR HAFEEZ 

MAHER ANS MUMTAZ 

MUHAMMAD JAWAD SALEEM 

MUHAMMAD KHALID-UR-REHMAN 

AKHTAR HUSSAIN

QADIR BUKHSH SABRI

MUHAMMAD IJAZ LATIF

SHAIKH MUHAMMAD YOUNUS

NAZIR HUSSAIN

SABIR HUSSAIN

IQBAL AHMAD SHEIKH

DOCTOR FAZAL KARIM

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

KHURSHID AHMED

NASIR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

MAHER MUMTAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD SALEEM QAMAR

MALIK GHOUS BAKHSH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

66200008

66200058

66200052

66200083

66200012

66200089

66200029

66200077

66200027

66200006

66200043

66200039

66200040

66200069

66200044

BHAKKAR

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

MIANWALI

SIALKOT

MULTAN

LODHRAN

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

M. GARH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAYYAH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  3J2021

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

35

56

QAMAR IQBAL 

NAUMAN ASHRAF (Selected
Against Additional Marks)

HABIBA IJAZ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

DILSHAD GILL (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

KH IJAZ AHMAD

IRSHAD GILL

16

17

18

19

66200023

66200019

66200036

66200064

M. GARH

M. GARH

CHAKWAL

NANKANA
SAHIB

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  3J2021

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

QUDRAT ULLAH KHAN 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

SYED HASSAN RAZA BOKHARI 

MUHAMMAD MAZHAR BASHIR 

SYED HAMMAD HAIDER 

MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR 

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB SALEEM 

MANZOOR HUSSAIN 

FATEH KHAN

MUHAMMAD HANIF

DOCTOR ABDUL AZIZ BOKHARI

BASHIR AHMAD

SYED FAYYAZ AHMED SHAH

MIAN MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD SALEEM IQBAL

MALIK MITHOO

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

66200014

66200016

66200076

66200041

66200087

66200075

66200010

66200079

MIANWALI

JHANG

JHANG

BAHAWALPUR

CHAKWAL

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAYYAH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  3J2021

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

36

37

38

SOHAIB INAM ULLAH 

YASIR ARFAT 

FAISAL ABBAS 

WAQAS AHMAD 

JAHAN ZEB MAZARI 

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MALIK 

MUHAMMAD FAHEEM IQBAL 

ABDUL BASIT JAMAL 

ZAFFAR ALI 

OMER FAROOQ 

AKKAD RAFIQ 

MUNEEB UR REHMAN CHEEMA 

MUHAMMAD INAAM ULLAH

HAJI MANZOOR HUSSAIN

GHULAM RASUL

MUHAMMAD ASHIQ

ABDUL GHAFOOR MAZARI

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHEIKH

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

GHULAM NABI CHACHER

SIDDIQUE AHMAD FAROOQ CHAUHD

RAFIQ AHMED

ABDUR REHMAN CHEEMA

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

66200055

66200042

66200063

66200067

66200062

66200005

66200050

66200002

66200028

66200009

66200086

66200003

SAHIWAL

D.G. KHAN

GUJRAT

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

BHAKKAR

R.Y. KHAN

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

VEHARI

LAHORE

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  3J2021

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

USMAN SALEEM 

OMER KHALID FAROOQ 

JAHANGIR IQBAL KHAN 

MUHAMMAD BILAL 

MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR ASLAM 

ALI IRFAN 

AATIR JAVAID 

HAMISH KHAN 

MUHAMMAD REHAN 

HAMZA FAREED 

AMJAD WASEEM 

RANA SHAHID WASEEM RONAQ 

DR. S.M. SALEEM

KHALID FAROOQ

HUSSAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

DR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ARIF HUSSAIN

JAVAID YOUSAF RAZA

SHAH KHAN

CH. SHAN MUHAMMAD

FAREED KHAN

IJAZ AHMAD

RONAQ ALI

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

66200030

66200037

66200088

66200053

66200070

66200021

66200092

66200061

66200094

66200004

66200091

66200093

MULTAN

LAHORE

KASUR

M. GARH

SIALKOT

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

NAROWAL

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

KHANEWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  3J2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

51

52

53

54

55

57

58

59

MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUNAWAR 

MUHAMMAD FURQAN ARSHAD 

KHALID SHAFIQUE 

AMJAD MAQSOOD 

ARIF MAHMOOD SHAHID 

FAROOQ AHMED 

MUHAMMAD MOBUSHIR 

MIAN MAQBOOL HUSSAIN 

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

ARSHAD MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

JAMAL DIN

MUHAMMAD LATIF

ABDUL KHALIQUE

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

66200066

66200071

66200078

66200051

66200017

66200102

66200013

66200059

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

VEHARI

PAKPATTAN

HAFIZABAD

RAWALPINDI

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


