### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	66200008	1	MUHAMMAD ALI AKHTAR HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	66200058	2	IRFAN QADIR QADIR BUKHSH SABRI	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	66200052	3	MUHAMMAD AHMED IJAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ LATIF	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	66200083	4	MUHAMMAD ALI AHMAD SHEIKH SHAIKH MUHAMMAD YOUNUS	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	66200012	5	ZAHID HUSSAIN NAZIR HUSSAIN	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	66200089	6	AAMIR HUSSAIN SABIR HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	66200029	7	AON MUZAMMIL IQBAL IQBAL AHMAD SHEIKH	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	66200077	8	FAISAL KARIM DOCTOR FAZAL KARIM	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	66200027	9	MOHAMMAD TALLAL ABDULLAH MANZOOR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	66200006	10	MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ KHURSHID AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	66200043	11	HAIDER AYAZ NASIR IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	66200039	12	MUHAMMAD AUZAIR HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	66200040	13	MAHER ANS MUMTAZ MAHER MUMTAZ AHMED	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	66200069	14	MUHAMMAD JAWAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM QAMAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	66200044	15	MUHAMMAD KHALID-UR-REHMAN MALIK GHOUS BAKHSH	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	66200023	16	QAMAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	66200019	17	NAUMAN ASHRAF (Selected Against Additional Marks) MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	66200036	35	HABIBA IJAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) KH IJAZ AHMAD	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
19	66200064	56	DILSHAD GILL (Selected Against Minorities Quota) IRSHAD GILL	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	66200014	18	QUDRAT ULLAH KHAN FATEH KHAN	MIANWALI	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
2	66200016	19	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD HANIF	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
3	66200076	20	SYED HASSAN RAZA BOKHARI DOCTOR ABDUL AZIZ BOKHARI	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
4	66200041	21	MUHAMMAD MAZHAR BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
5	66200087	22	SYED HAMMAD HAIDER SYED FAYYAZ AHMED SHAH	CHAKWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
6	66200075	23	MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR MIAN MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
7	66200010	24	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM IQBAL	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
8	66200079	25	MANZOOR HUSSAIN MALIK MITHOO	LAYYAH	NOT	RECOMMENDED		

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	66200055	26	COUATR TNAM III I AII	CALLEGAL	NOT DECOMM	ENDED
9	66200055	26	SOHAIB INAM ULLAH MUHAMMAD INAAM ULLAH	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
10	66200042	27	YASIR ARFAT HAJI MANZOOR HUSSAIN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
11	66200063	28	FAISAL ABBAS GHULAM RASUL	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
12	66200067	29	WAQAS AHMAD MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
13	66200062	30	JAHAN ZEB MAZARI ABDUL GHAFOOR MAZARI	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	66200005	31	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MALIK MUHAMMAD AKBAR	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
15	66200050	32	MUHAMMAD FAHEEM IQBAL MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHEIKH	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
16	66200002	33	ABDUL BASIT JAMAL MANZOOR HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
17	66200028	34	ZAFFAR ALI GHULAM NABI CHACHER	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
18	66200009	36	OMER FAROOQ SIDDIQUE AHMAD FAROOQ CHAUH	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
19	66200086	37	AKKAD RAFIQ RAFIQ AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
20	66200003	38	MUNEEB UR REHMAN CHEEMA ABDUR REHMAN CHEEMA	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
21	66200030	39	USMAN SALEEM DR. S.M. SALEEM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
22	66200037	40	OMER KHALID FAROOQ KHALID FAROOQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
23	66200088	41	JAHANGIR IQBAL KHAN HUSSAN KHAN	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
24	66200053	42	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD SHARIF	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
25	66200070	43	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR ASLAM DR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
26	66200021	44	ALI IRFAN ARIF HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
27	66200092	45	AATIR JAVAID JAVAID YOUSAF RAZA	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
28	66200061	46	HAMISH KHAN SHAH KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
29	66200094	47	MUHAMMAD REHAN CH. SHAN MUHAMMAD	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
30	66200004	48	HAMZA FAREED FAREED KHAN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
31	66200091	49	AMJAD WASEEM IJAZ AHMAD	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
32	66200093	50	RANA SHAHID WASEEM RONAQ RONAQ ALI	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT ORTHOPEDIC SURGEON - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

Case # 3J2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
33	66200066	51	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
34	66200071	52	MUHAMMAD FURQAN ARSHAD ARSHAD MAHMOOD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
35	66200078	53	KHALID SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
36	66200051	54	AMJAD MAQSOOD MUHAMMAD SADIQ	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
37	66200017	55	ARIF MAHMOOD SHAHID JAMAL DIN	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
38	66200102	57	FAROOQ AHMED MUHAMMAD LATIF	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
39	66200013	58	MUHAMMAD MOBUSHIR ABDUL KHALIQUE	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
40	66200059	59	MIAN MAQBOOL HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.